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Staff Training Day – School closed to students Mon 05-Sep  

Staff Training Day – School closed to students Tue 06-Sep  

Induction Day for Y12 students 
Y12 Photographs  

Wed 07-Sep  

Lessons commence for  Y12 & 13 Thu 08-Sep  

Y13 Assessment Week until 23/09 Mon  19-Sep  

Y12/13 Drama Trip to ‘Road’ 6pm – 11pm, Oldham 
Coliseum 

Tue  20-Sep  

KS5 Well Being Week Mon 26-Sep  

Main School Open Evening 5pm – 7.30pm Tue 27-Sep  

Autumn Series A level Exams until 21/10 (prov) Mon 03-Oct  

Y12/13 Dog Walk around The Jumbles 3.15pm-
4.30pm 

Wed 05-Oct  

Y12 Parents’ Information Evening 6pm – 7pm, Arts 
Theatre 

Thu 06-Oct  

Y12/13 Drama Trip to ‘Shakers’ 6pm – 11pm, 
Oldham Coliseum 

Tue 18-Oct  

Y12 Chemistry Laboratory Trip, University of 
Manchester 12pm – 4pm  

Wed 19-Oct  

Y13 Biology Trip for a Practical Session on Gel 
Electrophoresis UCLAN, Preston. 8.30am-4pm 

Wed 19-Oct  

Sixth Form Open Evening 5.30pm – 7.30pm Wed 19-Oct  

Y11-Y13 Gov’t & Politics trip to Bolton School. 9am – 
12pm 

Fri 21-Oct  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 21-Oct  

 
Autumn Half-Term Break 

Monday 24th October to Friday 28th October 2022 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students 
Y12 Assessment Week until 04/11 
GCSE Resit Exams (only Maths & English) (prov) 
until 04/11 

Mon 31-Oct  

 

Y12/13 Current Affairs Personal Development Week 
until  11/11 

Mon 07-Nov  

Y13 Environmental Science Trip, Explore Your Planet 
to Manchester University. 11.30am – 6pm 

Wed 09-Nov  

Y12/13 Drama Trip to ‘Bugsy Malone’ 6pm – 11pm, 
Opera House 

Thu 10-Nov  

Y12/13 Drama Trip to ‘Othello’ 6.30pm – 11pm, 
Lowry Theatre 

Tue 15-Nov  

Y12 Safe Drive Stay Alive 9am – 12.45pm Wed 16-Nov  

Y13 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 7.30pm, Online Thu 17-Nov  

Y13 Hamlet Lecture, University Lecture, Manchester 
City Centre. 9am-3pm 

Mon 21-Nov  

Y13 visit to Hazards Conference at the Audascious 
Church, Manchester (Prov) 9.30am-5pm  

Wed 23-Nov  

Y10-Y13 BBC Careers Event. Arts Theatre. 9am – 
3pm 

Tues 29-Nov  
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Y13 University Chemistry Lab Experience trip to John 
Dalton Building MMU 1pm to 3pm 

Wed 30-Nov  

Y12 Maths, problem solving trip to the University of 
Manchester. 9.45am – 4pm. 

Thu 01-Dec  

Y12/13 Dance Trip to ‘Ballet Black’ 4.30pm – 
10.30pm, Lowry Theatre 

Thu 01-Dec  

Sixth Form Christmas Trip to ‘Lion King’ 5.45pm – 
10.30pm, Palace Theatre 

Wed 07-Dec  

Y12 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 7.30pm, Online Thu 08-Dec  

Y7-12 Cineworld trip to watch Matilda the Musical. 
10.00am-1pm. 

Fri 09-Dec  

Y8-12 Carols at Edgworth Cricket Club, small group 
of 15. Starting at 5pm 

Sun 11-Dec  

Y13 Mock Exams until 21/12 Mon 12-Dec  

Christmas Lunch Tue 13-Dec  

A Level Autumn Exam Results (prov) Thu 15-Dec  

Old Year 13 Certificate Reunion 2pm   Fri 16-Dec  

Christmas Music Concert 6pm Wed 21-Dec  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm Thu  22-Dec  

 
Christmas Break 

Friday 22nd December 2022 to Friday 6th January 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 09-Jan  

BTEC and Tech Award (until 06/02) Mon 09-Jan  

Autumn GCSE Exam Results Day (only Maths & 
English) to Students   

Thu 12-Jan  

Y12&13 Foundation Learning trip to Blackburn 
College 8.50am-12.30pm 

Tue 17-Jan  

Y13 Mock Results in Tutorial Tue 17-Jan  

Y13 Mock re-sits until 03/02 Mon 30-Jan  

School Production 6pm Tue 14-Feb  

School Production 6pm Wed 15-Feb  

School Production 6pm Thu 16-Feb  

School Production 6pm Fri  17-Feb  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 17-Feb  

 
Spring Half Term Break 

Monday 20th February to Friday 24th February 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Mon 27-Feb  

Lessons commence for students Tue  28-Feb  

Y12 UCAS Higher Education Conference (prov) Wed 01-Mar  

GCSE Autumn Exam Results (except Maths & 
English) (prov) 

Thu 02-Mar  

Y13 Assessment Week until 10/03 Mon 06-Mar  

Y12 A Level Film Study (French Social Issues) in 
Manchester. Train at 8.39, return to be arranged. 

Tue 07-Mar  

Y12 Mocks until 27/03 Mon 13-Mar  

Y12&13 London trip for Drama and Gov’t & Politics 
Students.9am returning at 6pm Wed 15th March 

Tue 14-Mar  
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Y11-13 Dance trip to watch Peaky Blinders by the 
Rambert Dance Co. Lowry Theatre 6pm-10.30pm 

Thu 16-Mar  

Dance Show 6.45pm – 9pm Wed 22-Mar  

Y12/13 Altrincham Garrick Theatre Trip, Laramie 
Project 5pm – 10pm 

Thurs 23-Mar  

Y13 AQA A Level Economics Grade Booster trip at 
the Trafford Centre 

Fri 24-Mar  

Sixth Form Wellbeing Week until 31/03 Mon 27-Mar  

Y12&13 A Level RS London Trip 7am returning at 
10pm on 31st March.  

Thu 30 Mar  

Last day of term – student finish at 3pm Fri 31-Mar  

 
Easter Break 

Monday 3rd April until Friday 14th April 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 17-Apr  

Y12&13 Guided tour of sustainable building project. 
The New Bailey, Salford. 9am-1pm 

Mon 17-Apr  

Y12/13 Altrincham Garrick Theatre Trip – Pronoun 
5pm – 10pm 

Thurs 27-Apr  

BANK HOLIDAY Mon 01-May  

Y12 Mock Results Day Tue 02-May  

Y12 Mock Re-sits Week until 19/05 
GCE Exams until 23/06 (prov) 

Mon 15-May  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 26-May  

 
Summer Half-Term Break 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 05-Jun  

Y12 Higher Education Parents’ Evening 5.45pm – 
6.45pm 

Wed 07-Jun  

Y12 Assessment Week until 30/06 Mon 26-Jun  

Y12 Arran Trip until approx. 6pm, 07/07 
New Y7 Intake Evening 6pm – 9pm 

Mon 03-Jul  

Y11 Welcome Evening Thu 06-Jul  

Music Department Tour. Austria until 14/07 Sat 08-Jul  

Y12 Duke of Edinburgh Silver Award Expedition, 9am 
Lake District returning at 6pm Thurs 13th July 

Tue 11-Jul  

Sports Presentation at The Last Drop, whole school. 
6.30pm – 10.30pm 

Thurs 13-Jul  

Y12&13 Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award Expedition 
9am 16th July to 6pm 20th July. Snowdonia  

Sun 16-Jul  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm Fri 21-Jul  

GCE Results Day (prov) Thu 17-Aug  

 
Note   Prov = Provisional           CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 


